

भारतीय समुद्री विश्वविद्यालय

INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY



(पत्तन, पोत परिवहन और जलमार्ग मंत्रालय के अधीन एक केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University under the Union Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways)

कोच्चि परिसर/KOCHI CAMPUS

IMU-KoC/ P/ Computer & Peripherals/ 2023 085 D

07.03.2023

Sub: Notice inviting Sealed Quotation for purchase of Smart TV -Reg.

Indian Maritime University, Kochi Campus is inviting sealed quotations 1 Nos of Smart TV. The list of item required along with specifications is enclosed herewith.

Requirement - Smartv TV - 1 No

Detailed specification is given below:

Type of Display	4K Ultra HD	
Operating System	Android or others	
Display Size	70'' or above	
Display Resolution	3840 * 2160 or above	
OEM Warranty	3 Years	
Brand	Samsung /Sony	

Bills of Quantity

Description	No. of Units	Rate/unit
Smart TV	1	

Terms & Conditions

- 1. Quotation should have a validity of 30 days from the opening of quotations.
- 2. Rate quoted should be inclusive of GST and all other charges including delivery and installation charges.
- 3. Delivery & installation of the items should be completed within 7 days from the date of issue of Purchase Order.
- 4. GSTIN of IMU Kochi Campus is 32AAAAI2610K1Z6
- 5. Payment will be made after satisfactory delivery & installation of the items at Indian Maritime University, Kochi Campus, south End Reclamation Area, NH-47A, Near Alexander Parambithara Bridge, Matsyapuri P O, W Island, Kochi-682029.



6. The University reserves the right to accept in part or in full any quotation (s) or reject any or more quotation (s) without assigning any reason or to cancel the process and reject all quotation(s) at any time prior to award of purchase order, without incurring any liability, whatsoever to the affected bidder or bidder(s).

The cover should be super scribed as Quotation for Smart TV for IMU Kochi Campus and addressed to:

The Director, Indian Maritime University Kochi Campus SERA, 966B, Matsyapuri PO, Kochi-682029

The sealed quotation should reach the above address, on or before 18.03.2023.

Deputy Registrar